505874374 01/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5921202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS P. BUESCHER	12/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.	
Street Address:	8000 WEST FLORISSANT AVENUE	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63136	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15842405	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-621-5070 Phone:

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com, clager@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27842-91 (WR-1338)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G. MUNSELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Munsell/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=WR-1338 Executed Assignment-33206828#page1.tif source=WR-1338 Executed Assignment-33206828#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051572 FRAME: 0221 505874374

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Thomas P. Buescher of Webster Groves, Missouri

hereby sell and assign to Emerson Electric Co., a Missouri Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 8000 West Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63136 USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

GAS VALVE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A WATER HEATER

executed concurrently herewith,

INVENTOR 1			
Signature: Th	omas P. Buescher	Date:	<u> 12/14/1%</u>
Witnessed by:	Elvand Cours Signature	Date:	12/14/2017
	FDVAKO EVANS Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date:	12/4/17_
	Siggeth A. Diden Printed Name of Witness	NC	
B			
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Dat	te:	
Thomas P. Bu			
STATE OF	SS.		
COUNTY OF			
foregoing assig	s P. Buescher, to me persona	illy known as	e personally appeared the above- the individual who executed the executed the same of his/her own
Seal		(Nota	ry Public)

Page 2 of 2